

29 M A C T 982/25
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAHUL

07.01.2026 at 4:00 pm

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. N. D. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 alongwith
respondent no.1.

None for R2.

Ld. Counsel for R1 submits that case has been referred in
mediation for 14.01.2026.

List before this court for further proceedings on 02.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.01.2026