

9 M A C T 982-25
RAKESH KUMAR Vs. RAHUL

02.02.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Keshav Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner through
 VC.
 Sh. N D Joshi, Ld. counsel for R1.
 None for R2.

It is submitted by ld. counsels that mediation has failed on 28.01.2026. Ld. counsel for R1 seeks time to file WS. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.02.2026